S.B. No. 1991

1	AN ACT
2	relating to the authorization of disbursements by the board of
3	directors of the North Harris County Regional Water Authority.
4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
5	SECTION 1. Section 8888.202, Special District Local Laws
6	Code, is amended to read as follows:
7	Sec. 8888.202. AUTHORIZATION OF DISBURSEMENT. (a) The
8	board by rule shall determine an efficient and effective means of
9	authorizing disbursements of the authority, including by
10	electronic means.
11	(b) A disbursement of the authority must be <u>authorized</u>
12	[signed] by at least two directors.
13	SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2023.

1

S.B. No. 1991

President of the Senate Speaker of the House I hereby certify that S.B. No. 1991 passed the Senate on April 20, 2023, by the following vote: Yeas 31, Nays 0.

Secretary of the Senate

I hereby certify that S.B. No. 1991 passed the House on May 6, 2023, by the following vote: Yeas 127, Nays 7, two present not voting.

Chief Clerk of the House

Approved:

Date

Governor